

ERRATA

M.I. Stamouli: The effect of pressure on neutron irradiated ammonium chromates.

J. Radioanal. Nucl. Chem., Letters 95 /1/ 21-28 /1985/.

In Table 1, column 3, fifth row under the heading M, should be read 34.6 ± 0.4 instead of 34.9 ± 0.4 .

On page 24, line 17 the sentence should be read as follows: Also radiolytic species from the ammonium group must be formed along the track of the recoil ^{51}Cr atoms because of the fragmentation that follows the recoil event.